**Bid Tabulation Replacement of Sanitary Sewer Force Main Crossing of Palmetto Creek at LA Hwy 27 City of DeRidder** M.A. Project No. A9-23097-DA BID DATE: April 24, 2025 BID TIME: 2:00 P.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

#### CONTRACTOR

Apeck Construction, LLC Blake D. Hines, Inc. E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC **RP** Construction, LLC MPB Construction, LLC **BDS Constructors, LLC** 

#### **ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

#### TOTAL BASE BID

\$419,994.29 \$482,380.00 \$492,540.00 \$524,958.44 Non-Responsive\* Non-Responsive\*\*

\$420,000.00

\*Bidder is non-responsive due to not having acknowledged Addendum #1 on Bid Form \*\*Bidder is non-responsive due to not having obtained Bidding Documents from Owner or Engineer

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.

Mark McCarty, P.E.



				Apeck Construction, LLC P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239		Blake D. Hines, Inc. 821 North Highway 171 Lake Charles, LA 70611 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36586		E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173	
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
201(01)	1	L.S.	Clearing & Grubbing	\$5,803.08	\$5,803.08	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
202(01)	1	L.S.	Demolition of Ex. Force Main Crossing, Crossing Supports, and Piping	\$23,212.35	\$23,212.35	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
713(01)	1	L.S.	Temporary Signs & Barricades	\$2,286.60	\$2,286.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
727(01)	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$11,419.50	\$11,419.50	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
739(01)	1	L.S.	Turf Construction	\$1,568.84	\$1,568.84	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
740(01)	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$2,390.33	\$2,390.33	\$\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
751(01)(D) (24)(11)	500	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24" IPS SDR-11 HDPE Force Main	\$211.12	\$105,560.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
751(01)(C) (18)(18)	40	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18" AWWA C-900 DR-18 Force Main	\$180.32	\$7,212.80	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$131.00	\$5,240.00
751(02)	1.60	TON	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	\$21,507.51	\$34,412.02	\$28,000.00	\$44,800.00	\$23,500.00	\$37,600.00
751(03)(A)	1	EACH	Furnish & Install 4" Air Release Valve w/ Precast Air Release Valve Vault	\$39,631.71	\$39,631.71	\$82,210.00	\$82,210.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
751(03)(B)	1	EACH	Furnish & Install 18" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$29,410.45	\$29,410.45	\$\$22,520.00	\$22,520.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00
751(05)(24)	480	L.F.	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 24" Force Main	\$235.82	\$113,193.60	\$250.00	\$120,000.00	\$208.00	\$99,840.00
751(07)	1.00	CUYD	Furnish & Install Concrete Thrust Blocks	\$1,253.41	\$1,253.41	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00

•				P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 7140	Apeck Construction, LLC P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239		821 North Highway 171 Lake Charles, LA 70611		E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC 3974 Highway 190 Eunice, LA 70535 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173	
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	
751(08)(24)	2	EACH	Furnish & Install 24" Harvey Adapters	\$4,382.86	\$8,765.72	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
751(10)(18)	2	EACH	Connect to Existing 18" Force Main	\$16,388.56	\$32,777.12	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00	
751(11)	7	EACH	Furnish & Install Utility Markers	\$156.68	\$1,096.76	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$419,994.29		\$482,380.00		\$492,540.00	

•				RP Construction, LLC 8091 Highway 10 Pitkin, LA 70656 LA Contractor Lic. No. 65307				MPB Construction, LLC 1200 Miller Avenue Westlake, LA 70669 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260	
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
201(01)	1	L.S.	Clearing & Grubbing	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,021.00	\$7,021.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202(01)	1	L.S.	Demolition of Ex. Force Main Crossing, Crossing Supports, and Piping	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$10,370.00	\$10,370.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
713(01)	1	L.S.	Temporary Signs & Barricades	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,078.00	\$7,078.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
727(01)	· 1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$80,203.44	\$80,203.44	\$25,937.00	\$25,937.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
739(01)	1	L.S.	Turf Construction	\$18,246.00	\$18,246.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
740(01)	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,043.00	\$4,043.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
751(01)(D) (24)(11)	500	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24" IPS SDR-11 HDPE Force Main	\$137.50	\$68,750.00	\$115.25	\$57,625.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00
751(01)(C) (18)(18)	40	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18" AWWA C-900 DR-18 Force Main	\$133.10	\$5,324.00	\$608.00	\$24,320.00	\$714.00	\$28,560.00
751(02)	1.60	TON	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	\$40,500.00	\$64,800.00	\$15,780.00	\$25,248.00	\$15,721.87	\$25,154.99
751(03)(A)	1	EACH	Furnish & Install 4" Air Release Valve w/ Precast Air Release Valve Vault	r \$51,510.00	\$51,510.00	\$56,974.00	\$56,974.00	\$51,344.00	\$51,344.00
751(03)(B)	1	EACH	Furnish & Install 18" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$24,793.00	\$24,793.00	\$30,199.00	\$30,199.00
751(05)(24)	480	L.F.	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 24" Force Main	\$102.00	\$48,960.00	\$119.00	\$57,120.00	\$480.00	\$230,400.00
751(07)	1.00	CUYD	Furnish & Install Concrete Thrust Blocks	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

				RP Construction, I 8091 Highway 10 Pitkin, LA 70656 LA Contractor Lic.		BDS Constructors P.O. Box 1208 Vidor, TX 77670 LA Contractor Lic.		MPB Construction, LLC 1200 Miller Avenue Westlake, LA 70669 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260	
REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
751(08)(24)	2	EACH	Furnish & Install 24" Harvey Adapters	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,983.00	\$9,966.00	\$5,706.00	\$11,412.00
751(10)(18)	2	EACH	Connect to Existing 18" Force Main	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,119.50	\$32,239.00	\$37,000.00	\$74,000.00
751(11)	7	EACH	Furnish & Install Utility Markers	\$345.00	\$2,415.00	\$115.50	\$808.50	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$524,958.44		\$349,986.50		\$603,819.99